
From: Haley Mercer
To: Jeremiah Cromie
Subject: RE: LPF-22-00007 Forest Ridge Ph. 5 Final Plat Notice - Request for Review/Comments Round 2
Date: Wednesday, October 26, 2022 10:38:00 AM
Attachments: 1702_001.pdf

Hi Jeremiah;
 
Not all of the existing parcel numbers are still not listed on LPF-22-00007 Forest Ridge Ph. 5 Plat. I’ve
included a map that may help clear things up.
 

Haley Mercer
Cadastral Technician
Kittitas County Assessor’s Office
205 W 5th Avenue, Suite 101
Ellensburg, WA 98926
Direct (509)962-7633
Office (509)962-7501
www.co.kittitas.wa.us/assessor
 

From: Jeremiah Cromie <jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us> 
Sent: Tuesday, October 25, 2022 12:56 PM
To: Joe Dietzel <joe.dietzel@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jeremy Larson <jeremy.larson@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
Steph Mifflin <stephanie.mifflin@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Christy Garcia
<christine.garcia@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Haley Mercer <haley.mercer@co.kittitas.wa.us>; PublicHealth
Inspectors <PublicHealthInspectors@co.kittitas.wa.us>; 'russell.mau@doh.wa.gov'
<russell.mau@doh.wa.gov>; 'wendy.neet@ecy.wa.gov' <wendy.neet@ecy.wa.gov>; Kelee Hodges
<kelee.hodges.pw@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Mike Engelhart (GOV) <mengelhart@cleelum.gov>;
KathiSwanson <kswanson@cleelum.gov>; 'mhayes@cleelum.gov' <mhayes@cleelum.gov>;
VirgilAmick <vamick@cleelum.gov>; CleElumPlanning <planning@cleelum.gov>;
'Jacob.Prilucik@wsdot.wa.gov' <Jacob.Prilucik@wsdot.wa.gov>; 'paul.gonseth@wsdot.wa.gov'
<paul.gonseth@wsdot.wa.gov>; CleElumPlanning <planning@cleelum.gov>; Holly Erdman
<Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie Leader <candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>;
'Scott.Downes@dfw.wa.gov' <Scott.Downes@dfw.wa.gov>; 'luke.warthen@dnr.wa.gov'
<luke.warthen@dnr.wa.gov>; 'MARTIN.MAUNEY@dnr.wa.gov' <MARTIN.MAUNEY@dnr.wa.gov>;
Darren Higashiyama <darren.higashiyama@co.kittitas.wa.us>; lcar461@ecy.wa.gov
Cc: Dan Carlson <dan.carlson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kelly Bacon (CD)
<kelly.bacon.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Chace Pedersen <chace.pedersen@co.kittitas.wa.us>
Subject: RE: LPF-22-00007 Forest Ridge Ph. 5 Final Plat Notice - Request for Review/Comments
Round 2
 
Good afternoon,
 
CDS received an updated final plat submittal for Forest Ridge Ph. 5 (LPF-22-00007) on 10-20-22.
Links to the new materials are below. For internal folks, all the documents are in the folder and I
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